TOC Bookmark
Radial grippers DHRC
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data
Materials

7.5 10
12
DHRC-25-A-S-NO
DHRC-32-A
39.8 46 46 34.4 12 6 6 5 5 5 13
DHRC-32-A-S-NO
NEW
20 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/10
Radial grippers DHRC
Ordering data
Ordering data
Size Double-acting Single-acting
Opening
[mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 8125285 DHRC-6-A –
10 8125472 DHRC-10-A 8133559 DHRC-10-A-S-NO
16 8128723 DHRC-16-A 8128721 DHRC-16-A-S-NO
20 8128697 DHRC-20-A 8128698 DHRC-20-A-S-NO
25 8128142 DHRC-25-A 8133557 DHRC-25-A-S-NO
32 8128107 DHRC-32-A 8133558 DHRC-32-A-S-NO
NEW
Ordering data
212022/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Radial grippers DHRC
Accessories
Proximity switches for size 6, 16 ... 32
Ordering data – Proximity switch for C-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Switching
output
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above Cable, 3-core, lengthwise PNP 2.5 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Cable, 3-core, crosswise 2.5 551374 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, crosswise 0.3 551376 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-Q-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity switch for C-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Switching
output
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted into the slot
lengthwise
Cable, 3-core, crosswise PNP 2.5 547862 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, crosswise 0.3 547863 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Cable, 3-core, crosswise NPN 2.5 8065030 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, crosswise 0.3 8065029 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Proximity switch for size 10 ... 32
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Electrical connection
outlet direction of connection
Switching
output
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
short design
Cable, 3-core, lengthwise PNP 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
Cable, 3-core, lengthwise NPN 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot from above,
short design
Cable, 3-core, lengthwise PNP 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Switching
output
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted into the slot length-
wise
Cable, 3-core, crosswise PNP 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, crosswise 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Cable, 3-core, crosswise NPN 2.5 8065028 SMT-8G-NS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, crosswise 0.3 8065027 SMT-8G-NS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Datasheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-core 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3